The Gates Church Release and Permission form for November 13 Amped Up!

Description of the event: On Saturday, Nov. 13, 2021, with 6th-12th graders, we are beginning our evening event at 5:15pm at 1400 Horners Lane. We will be going to "Amped Up" at 11600 Crossroads Circle, Middle River, MD 21220 to do activities like Indoor Activity Area – Rock wall, inflatable bounce houses & slide, etc, Game Lounge – Giant screen video games (Wii & Xbox 360), vintage Atari, pool, air hockey, foosball, skee-ball, pingpong, pop-a-shot, pachislo, cards, and more! Technology Driven Theatre – Multiple projection screens, musical instruments, dancing, Beam interactive video screen... Outdoor Sports Court – Basketball, volleyball, football/tire toss, café tables.

You can learn more about Amped Up! at <u>Amped Up! Home (2ampedup.com)</u> You must register and let Austin know you are going by November 12th (Call or text him at 864 328-4045 after you register online.

https://bstudents.breezechms.com/form/3c610b6487 is the link/address for online registration. Your home church is The Gates Church.

We will meet you at the church on November 13 at 5:15 P.M. to go to Amped Up at 6pm. We will be leaving Amped Up in Middle River at about 9 P.M. and will get our students back home around 10 P.M.

Release and Waiver of Liability Agreement

In case of emergency: Name: ____^__

| The Gates Church Ministry Events And Activities Amped, the event | |
|--|--|
| Activities and events ("Activities") being sponsored by The Gates Ch | |
| following minor child for whom I am parent, legal guardian, or othe | erwise responsible: (student's name) (1) (2) and for my/our heirs, personal representatives or assigns, |
| hereby acknowledge the risks of injury or damage (to property, per Activities, and further agree to assume full responsibility for all of the these activities is purely voluntary. I assume full responsibility for meguardian or otherwise responsible, for any bodily injury, accident, il thereof as a result of any accident, incident, misconduct, criminal activities. 1. Waiver and Release: I, for myself and each name responsible, and for my/our heirs, personal representatives, or assign trustees, officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and (including both property damage, personal injury or illness) to me of in activities (regardless of the location of activity) regardless of when other fault of The Gates Church's trustees, officers, agents, employe and each named minor child for whom I am parent, legal guardian of representatives or assigns, also hereby expressly waive any claim, late Church, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers for personal injury or illness to me or said minor child and other person whether such injury or damage arise as a result of negligence or amemployees, and volunteers. This waiver is made voluntarily. 2. No Counting and signed by the parties. 3. Governing Law: This agreement Acknowledgment: I have read this release and waiver of liability agreements agents, and volunteers. In witness whereof, the parties the respective dates set forth. | sonal injury and/or death) involved in participating in such the risks involved. I acknowledge that my/our participation in myself and each named minor child for whom I am parent, llness, paralysis, death, loss of personal property and expenses ctivity, sickness, or illness which may occur while I/we participate and minor child for whom I am parent, legal guardian, or otherwise gns hereby release, acquit and forgive The Gates Church, its all liability of any nature for any and all injury or damage or said minor and other persons arising from my/our participation either such injury or damage arose as a result of negligence or any ees, and volunteers. This release is made voluntarily. I, for myself or otherwise responsible, and for my/our heirs, personal awsuit, complaint, charge or cause of action against The Gates any and all injury or damage including property damage, as arising from my/our participation in any activities regardless of y other fault of The Gates Church's trustees, officers, agents, Oral Modification: This agreement may only be amended in t shall be governed by the laws of the state of Maryland. 4. reement and understand that by signing this document, I am against The Gates Church, its principals, officers, directors, |
| Signature and Information | |
| Participants Name (Printed) | |
| • | |
| Any allergies/medical conditions we need to be aware of: | |
| Participant address (street/city/ZIP Code) | |
| Parent or legal guardian (printed). | |
| Parent or legal guardian (signature) X | Date: |

. Phone number: